
Name of Procuring Agen.y
Method of ProcurcInent

Title of Procurelnent

4. Tender Inquiry No.
5. PPRA RefNo.
6. Date &Tlme ofBid Closing

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening
ITechnical + Financial]

B. No ofBids Received

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation

10. Dctails of Bid[s) Ivaluation

LOT-l: Procurement of 132kV Circuit Breakers.

LOT'II: Procurement of 220kV Disconnectors.

EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules. 20041

Evaluation and Comparison ofBid as per Section-l
"lnstructions to Bidders" of Bidding Documents

National Trarsmissiop and Desp4ttqbre!-Ltd l[NTDgl
International Competitive Biddins fICBI Sirgle Stage Single
Envelopc IISSSEI
Procur'€ment of 220kV & 132kV Material / Equipluelul tfir
Various 500kV & 22okv Substations Under GM AM [Northlarl
CM AM [SouthL!tfD!lun!le!:l{IDel!0!qL8rsa![re&
NOR,l 15-R1-202 2.

TS475705E
11.05.2022 at 11:00 A.M,

11.05.2022 at 11:30 A.M,

I Ilt IV
No. ofBids 01 01 o2 03 03

1
2

3

Namc ofthc
Bidders

Mai ks Quoted Bid
Prices

(CIF Karachi)

Remarks
Technical (lf
ADDlicablel

Financial (If
Applicablel

M/s. Sieyuan

Electric Co.,

Ltd., China
N1L Nl t, CNY: 7,256,000 Responsive

Lowest Evaluated Responsive Bidder
Contract Awarded to M/s. Sieyuan Electric (1o., Lrd., China

Award Pricer CNY: 7,256,000/'

1lP.i ge

(qltJ
J a

Name ofthe
Bidders

Marks
Quoted Bid

Prices
(CIF Karachi)

Evaluated/Corrected
Discounted Bid Price

(CIF Xarachi)
Remarks

Techrical (If
Applicable)

Financial
(rf

Applicable)
M/s. Sieyuan

Electric Co.,

Ltd., China
N]L NIL CNYr 939,5B0 CNYr 939,580 Responsive

Lowest Evnluated Responsive Bidder
ContractAwarded to N1/s. Sieyuan Electric Co., Ltd., Chjna

Award Price: CNY: 939,580/'

Jtbt'1
(

Evaluated/Corrected
Discounted Bid Price

(CIF Karachi)

,*r, r ra.. nnn 

I



LOT-lll: Procurement of 1:A&V Disconnectors.

Xlarks

l,OT-lV: Procurement of 19lliv-l2 0 kVSu rge Arresters.

N lt,

Name ofthe
Bidders

Technical
Irf

Applicable)

Finarlcial (If
Applicablel

Quoted Bid Price

Evaluated /
Corrected/

Discounted Bid Price
Including Landed Cost

& Domestic
Preference

(PKR)

Remarks

M/s. EMCO

Industries
Limited
Lahorc.

USDr83,160 +

PKR: 19,353,400

[ExW Including
inland

transportationl

33,4 31,874.835 RespoDsive

M/s. Sieyuan

Elect c Co.,

Ltd., China
NII, I.J 1L

CNY:867,340
ICIF Karachi)

38,( 41,006.65

Lowest Evaluated Responsive llidder
Contract Awarded ro M/s. EMC0 Industries Linrited Lahore

Award Price: USD 83,160/- + PKR 19,353,400/-

Name ofthe
Bidders

N arks
Quoted Bid Price

(CIF Karachi)

Evaluated Bid
Price

(CIF Karachi)
RemarksTe.hDical (lf

Applicable]
Financial If
Applicable)

M/s. XIAN
Electric

Engineering

Co., China

NIL NIL USDi 105,400 llSDr 105,400

M/s. Jinsnan
llectric Co.,

Ltd., China
NlL

Non-Responsive:
Reasons ofNon-Responsiveness are as under

The bidder did not submit compliant Power of Attomey along
with the bid nor during post'bid clarifications as required
according to Clause 18.11.1 [xv) Section-ll of the bidding

Hence on the basis of non-submission of required document
and non-compliance with the tender clause, the bidder i.e.,
M/s. Jinguan Electric Co., China has been considered as non
responsive.

2lPaB€

NIL I.I] L

lResponsive
lbutttigh".

] 
i" rt..,



M/s.

Tridelta
Meidensha

CmbH

Germany

NII. N]L

Non-Responsiye:
Reasons ofNon-Responsiveness are as under:

As per Clause 19 Section-ll of bidding document bid security
should be submitted in the name of bidder which is M/s.
Tridelta GmbH, Gcrmany while they have submitted in the
name of local representative i.e., M/s. Associated Commercial
Agencies [Pvt.,) Ltd., Lahore. It is against clause 19 Section-ll
ofbidding document.

The bidder failed to comply the tender requirement. Hence, as
per Clause 19 Sectjon-ll of bidding document, the bid of M/s.
Tridelta Meidensha GmbH, Cermany is declared non
responsive,

Lowest Evaluated Responsive Bidder
Contract Awarded to \4/s Xian Iilcctric linginccring ilo,

China

Award Price: USD: 105,400/-

LOT-V: 220kV Post Insulators.
Aoproved for re tenderinq

Eva uation results already pub ished on 27.12.2022

11. Lowest Evaluated Responsivc Bidder

72 tury other additioral / supporting
Information, the procuriIrg agency
may like to share.

Lot I M/s. Sieyuan Electric Co., Ltd., China
!1 s. Sie Lran Electric Co., Ltd., China

Lot III I,1 s. EMCO lndusrries Linlited Lahore
Lot IV NI/s. Xinn lilectric Unglneenng Co., China

Approved for Re tendering

LoFll

NII,

Signature:

Official Stamp: CHIEF ENGINEER (MP&M), NTDC

Note: The above evaluation results are based on detailed Bid Evaluation Report [BER) and correct to best of
our kno{vledge, however, in case ofany discrepancy,the content oforiBinal BERshall prevail.

3lPage


